
Qwest 
1801 California St. 
Suite 900 
Denver, Colorado 80202 

ft 

Spirit of Service” 

June 25,2009 

Mr. Jeff Derouen 
Executive Director 
Kentucky Public Service Commission 
21 1 Sower Blvd. 
Frankfort, KY 40602 

Dear Mr. Derouen: 

Enclosed for filing please find an original and four (4) copies of Qwest Communications Company, 
LLC’s (“QCC”) Local Exchange Service Tariff No. 4. 

QCC is revising the tariff page from the filing that was made in mid-May with a June 1, 2009 effective 
date. It was a compliance filing based on the order from Administrative Case No. 372. This filing will 
correct the reference for the Kentucky Lifeline support rate to $.08. Qwest is billing and remitting the 
charge correctly. 

QCC respectfully requests that the proposed change outlined above also be effective June 1,2009. 

Acknowledgment and date of receipt of this transmittal are requested. A duplicate letter and self,- 
addressed, stamped envelope are attached for this purpose. If you have any questions regarding this 
filing, please contact me. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Marie Larchick 
Regulatory Support Manager 
Office: (402) 422-7482 
Fax: (402) 4224257 
e-mail: Marie.Larchick @ q west.com 
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<)west Co~mnunications Company. LLC P.S.C. Kentiickj, No. 4 
Sectioii 2 

3rd Revised Page 8 
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 8 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

SECTION 3 - BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERING (Continued) 

3.1 Local Exchange S e r v v  (Continued) 

3.1.2 Local Line (Continued) 

3.1.2.3 Local Line Rates and Charges (Continued) 

3.1.2.3.2 Recurring Charges (Continued) 

DID Trunk Termination: 
Inward Only 

DID Numbers (20): 
Working numbers, each 
Reserved numbers, each 

Touch Tone 

Line Maintenance Program. 
(per line) 

Multifiequency (MF) Pulsing 

Telecom Relay Service Fund 

Telecom Devices for the Deaf 

Trouble Determination Charge 

DTMF Pulsing Option 

Kentucky Lifeline Support 
(per line) 

RATE 

$26.00 

$ 3.40 
$ 3.40 

$ 3.00 

$ 2.20 

$ 7.50 

$ 0.02(R) 

$ 0.02 

$ 0.25 

$ 7.50 

$ 0.08 

I_____ 

ISSIJED: May 15,3009 EFFECTIVE: Jime I, 2009 

ISSUED BY: Jeffrey 1'. Wirtzl'eltl 
Regional Director. Legal issues 
1801 Calibnia Street 
Denvcr. co 802.02 
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