Qwest 1801 California St. Suite 900 Denver, Colorado 80202



June 25, 2009

Mr. Jeff Derouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40602 JUN 2 5 2009

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Enclosed for filing please find an original and four (4) copies of Qwest Communications Company, LLC's ("QCC") Local Exchange Service Tariff No. 4.

QCC is revising the tariff page from the filing that was made in mid-May with a June 1, 2009 effective date. It was a compliance filing based on the order from Administrative Case No. 372. This filing will correct the reference for the Kentucky Lifeline support rate to \$.08. Qwest is billing and remitting the charge correctly.

QCC respectfully requests that the proposed change outlined above also be effective June 1, 2009.

Acknowledgment and date of receipt of this transmittal are requested. A duplicate letter and self-addressed, stamped envelope are attached for this purpose. If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

Marie Larchick

Regulatory Support Manager

Marie K. Larchick

Office: (402) 422-7482 Fax: (402) 422-4257

e-mail: Marie.Larchick@qwest.com

Enclosures

KY2009-004

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

SECTION 3 - BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERING (Continued)

3.1 <u>Local Exchange Service</u> (Continued)

3.1.2 <u>Local Line</u> (Continued)

3.1.2.3.2

3.1.2.3 <u>Local Line Rates and Charges</u> (Continued)

Recurring Charges (Continued)	
DID Trunk Termination:	RATE
Inward Only	\$26.00
DID Numbers (20): Working numbers, each Reserved numbers, each	\$ 3.40 \$ 3.40
Touch Tone	\$ 3.00
Line Maintenance Program (per line)	\$ 2.20
Multifrequency (MF) Pulsing	\$ 7.50
Telecom Relay Service Fund	\$ 0.02(R)
Telecom Devices for the Deaf	\$ 0.02
Trouble Determination Charge	\$ 0.25
DTMF Pulsing Option	\$ 7.50
Kentucky Lifeline Support (per line)	\$ 0.08

ISSUED: May 15, 2009 EFFECTIVE: June 1, 2009